2026/06/08
www.elgens.com.tw © 2026 Elgens Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
01
Specifications
The ELGENS X-CORLEONE is a premier rugged AI-edge server engineered for mission-critical environments.
Powered by 13th Gen Intel Core processors and an NVIDIA Quadro 2000A GPU to deliver high-performance AI
inference and real-time data fusion. Central to its design is a quantum-safe architecture featuring NIST FIPS
203/204/205 compliant Post-Quantum Cryptography (PQC) and TLS 1.3 Hybrid encryption. Establishing an

Secured AI Server, 13th Gen Intel® Core i7-13800HRE, 32GB DDR5 5200MT/s, 1TB
M.2 NVMe SSD, Quadro® 2000A MXM GPU
Ordering Information
Power Input
Dimension
Mounting
Cerfitication
Operating Temp
Storage Temp
Humidity
DC 9-36V, 450W Power Input with MIL-STD-461G/1275E Compliant
As the Drawing Shown in 3rd Page
EMC
• MIL-STD-461G Compliant (CE101/CE102/RE101/RE102)
• MIL-STD-1275E Compliant
• MIL-STD-704F Compliant
• FCC / CE Class A Certified
Vibration
• MIL-STD-810H, Method 514.8, Procedure I
• IEC-60068-2-64, 1.5 Grms @10~500Hz
Shock
• MIL-STD-810H, Method 516.8, Procedure I, 20g 11ms
IP Level